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Intermediate Care Facility for Developmentally 
Disabled Carve-In 101 Webinar 

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network 
providers with details on the upcoming CalAIM: Intermediate Care Facility for 
the Developmentally Disabled (ICF/DD) Carve-In 101 webinars for ICF/DD 
Homes. 

What you need to know: 
Beginning January 1, 2024, all managed care plans (MCPs) will be required to 
cover and coordinate institutional long-term care for members entering or 
currently residing within an ICF/DD Home. DHCS is hosting virtual webinars to 
support ICF/DD Home providers and Medi-Cal MCPs as they prepare for MCP 
coverage of ICF/DD Home services statewide. The goal of these educational 
webinars is to provide stakeholders with information about the ICF/DD Carve-In 
policy requirements and how to best support and coordinate care for members. 

The webinars will feature several topics including ICF/DD Carve-In 101, 
promising practices for contracting, billing, and payment, and best practices for 
care transitions and care management. ICF/DD Home providers are encouraged 
to attend. All webinars are open to the public.   

When this is happening: 
The second in a series of educational webinars for ICF/DD Long-Term Care 
Carve-In is on Monday, August 21 from 2:30 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. This webinar 
will focus on providing ICF/DD Home providers and Regional Centers with an 
understanding of the ICF/DD Carve-In components, Medi-Cal MCP 
responsibilities, and overall readiness for when the ICF/DD Carve-In goes into 
effect.   

What you need to do:  
Advanced registration is required for the webinar. Please register at the 
following link: https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJ0pce-
rqz0qH92pAojSZCYN2oppos1_FpYa#/registration. 

Recorded webinars and upcoming webinar materials will be available on the 
CalAIM ICF/DD Long-Term Care Carve-In transition webpage at: 
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/Intermediate-Care-Facility-for-
Developmentally-Disabled-ICF-DD-Long-Term-Care-Carve-In.aspx. 

If you have any questions, please email LTCTransition@dhcs.ca.gov. 

What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina 
Provider Services Representative below: 

http://www.molinahealthcare.com
https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJ0pce-rqz0qH92pAojSZCYN2oppos1_FpYa#/registration
https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJ0pce-rqz0qH92pAojSZCYN2oppos1_FpYa#/registration
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/Intermediate-Care-Facility-for-Developmentally-Disabled-ICF-DD-Long-Term-Care-Carve-In.aspx
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/Intermediate-Care-Facility-for-Developmentally-Disabled-ICF-DD-Long-Term-Care-Carve-In.aspx
mailto:LTCTransition@dhcs.ca.gov


Service County Area  Provider Services 
Representative 

Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 909-577-4351 Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Shante Mangram 562-549-4718 Shante.Mangram@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento Johonna Eshalomi 562-549-3708 
Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Heather.West@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 562-549-4403 Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
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